



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4259 of 2025

Vijay Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Ashish Kumar Singh, Sandeep Mishra, Vijay Bahadur Shivhare
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Kamta Prasad, Neeja Srivastava

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that short-term bail/ parole application may be dismissed as withdrawn.

Accordingly, the short-term bail/ parole application filed on behalf of appellant is **dismissed** as withdrawn.

Put up this case on the date fixed along with connected matter.

December 8, 2025

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)