



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4259 of 2025

Vijay Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Ashish Kumar Singh, Raghuvansh Misra, Sandeep Mishra, Vijay Bahadur Shivhare
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Kamta Prasad, Neeja Srivastava

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

As prayed, put up this case as fresh, on 27.02.2026 along with connected matter.

Meanwhile, learned AGA shall obtain custody certificate of appellant and may file objections, if any, against application under Section 430(1) BNSS.

February 3, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)